Terms and Conditions

Effective Date: 10/1/2024

Welcome to *Sioux Valley Optimist Club*. By accessing or using our website [www.siouxvalleyoptimistclub.com] or participating in our activities, you agree to these Terms and Conditions. Please read these Terms carefully.

1. Acceptance of Terms

By using our Site or participating in our programs, you agree to these Terms. If you do not agree, please do not use our Site.

2. Nonprofit Mission

Sioux Valley Optimist Club is dedicated to supporting youth and community through fundraising and volunteer initiatives. All funds raised support our charitable mission, and no profits are distributed to individuals.

3. Donations and Payments

All donations to our organization are final and non-refundable unless otherwise noted. Donations are used solely for programs and operations in line with our mission. Donation receipts may be provided for tax purposes.

4. Use of Our Website

You may use our Site only for lawful purposes and agree not to engage in any activities that violate applicable laws or harm others.

5. Intellectual Property

All content on our Site, including logos and images, is the property of *Sioux Valley Optimist Club*. You may not use or distribute any content without written permission.

6. Events and Programs

We host various events and activities. Participation is voluntary, and we are not liable for any personal injury or loss resulting from participation.

7. Limitation of Liability

To the fullest extent permitted by law, we are not liable for any damages resulting from your use of our Site or participation in our events.

8. Privacy Policy

Use of our Site is also governed by our Privacy Policy, which outlines how we handle your personal information.

9. Third-Party Links

Our Site may contain links to third-party websites. We do not endorse or assume responsibility for the content or services provided by third-party sites.

10. Indemnification

You agree to indemnify *Sioux Valley Optimist Club* from any claims arising from your use of our Site or participation in our events.

11. Governing Law

These Terms are governed by the laws of South Dakota. Any legal proceedings related to these Terms shall be held in the courts of South Dakota.

12. Changes to These Terms

We may update these Terms from time to time. Continued use of the Site indicates acceptance of the updated Terms.

10. Contact Us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at:

Sioux Valley Optimist Club Current President siouxvalleyoptimistclub@gmail.com